900276337 01/06/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outerwall Inc.	FORMERLY Coinstar, Inc.	12/27/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigue Corporation	
Street Address:	13291 Ralston Avenue	
City:	Sylmar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2693756	SIGUE	
Registration Number:	2642464	SIGUE	
Registration Number:	3911482	¡A SU SERVICIO AQUÍ Y ALLÁ!	
Registration Number:	4172032	ENVÍOS EL CID	
Registration Number:	4161578	ENVÍOS EL CID	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900276337

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jbradley@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica D. Bradley, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 51 Louisiana Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 249579-610001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jessica D. Bradley

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0335

26937.56

. UU UV 13

Signature:	/Jessica D. Bradley/
Date:	01/06/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=SigueTrademark#page1.tif source=SigueTrademark#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0336

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sigue Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"), granted a security interest to Outerwall Inc., formerly, Coinstar, Inc. (the "Secured Party"), in all of the Pledgor's trademarks pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 9, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interests in the trademarks more fully identified on Exhibit A:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- The Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns to the Pledgor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation those trademarks identified on Exhibit A and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by such trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind.
- The Secured Party agrees that, upon the request of the Pledgor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Pledgor, the Agent shall execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Pledgor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

Executed as of this 27 day of December, 2013.

Name: Gall C. Saite Title:

5VI-137640v1

Exhibit A

Trademarks

U.S. Pederal Trademarks

Mark	Appa. No. Filling II sate	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class Gords
\$44.W	76/018773 05/01/2000	2491734 03/04/1983	Clear 3-6: Planatolisi antiviose, antibudy, purvione of cleaterain transfer of funds to demostic and knormatical resiplants; Design Brooks' supplement survious
Signe	76/312737 09/14/2001	10/38/3000 3543464	Class 3-6 / Example survives, mesody survives of discinute franchis of floody to domestic and interactional pulphosis; though to domestic and interactional pulphosis; though the survives survives
ACIII A VITYA	17/437,330 64/24/2008		Clear I & Pre-paid not unequationly exceeded misplaces calling cards pad debit cards Clear 36: Plantoist curvious, autority, partieus of electrosis transfer of feachs to democrate and interactional transferacy feachs and pre-partieus transferacy descripts are pre-partieus and pre-partieus processing transferacy feach and pre-partieus are partieus and pre-partieus and partieus are partieus and partieus partieus ar
BHVIOS ELCID	77/817380 09/01/3009		Come I f: Fre-paid not imagnifically united inhephone political cards and debit cards. Clear life Flammad services, samely, previous of electronic transfer of finds to demonstic and inherantimal raciplatura, firedge memory continuous acretional properties, single-particular memory continuous acretional properties, single-particular memory acretions, and preparents acretionals.
G ECED	77/817375 06/01/2009		Clear 14: Pre-paid not magnetically secreted telephone salling earth and debit cords Clear 14: Planetal services, tarenty, services of alactropic transfer of fixeds to destructio and international confidents foreign money analogue services; and proceeding electropic personals fixed and pre-paid online cords and debit cards

SVI-137640v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 01/06/2014